Trusted Brands 2023

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - [I have enough money to live right and pay the bills.]

Language of Survey

_ = ﬂ
A B C

Gender

D E F G H

Age

Region

Income

65+ 54 55+ [ AB SK/MB ac ATL <College | College |University+| <$40K $40Kto | $60Kto | $80Kto $80K+ $100K+
<$60K <$80K <$100K
K L M N [ P Q R s T u \ 4 X 12 z a

Base: All Respondents 4002 3001 1001 1788 2201 6 832 783 839 553 995 2261 1548 498 418 26 1607 938 295 1222 1294 1486 917 657 566 475 1457 982
Base: Weighted 4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
1065 830 235 555 508 1 278 161 167 138 320 538 458 160 92 73 405 259 76 271 315 479 149 142 162 124 529 405
Strongly agree 27% 27% 25% 29% 25% 11% 25% 23% 22% 27% 35% 23% 33% 30% 22% 28% 26% 27% 27% 22% 25% 31% 16% 22% 28% 26% 36% 41%
D - GHK FGHIKL FGHIK N N ST v vw v VWXY VWXYZ
1809 1397 412 861 944 2 482 333 327 223 444 1042 667 241 190 125 680 442 131 520 579 710 371 313 268 239 660 421
Somewhat agree 45% 45% 44% 45% 46% 29% 43% 47% 43% 44% 49% 45% 47% 45% 45% 47% 44% 46% 46% 43% 46% 47% 4% 48% 46% 50% 45% 2%
- FHK H s Va v vza a
814 597 217 381 427 4 260 162 187 95 109 546 203 94 107 43 320 196 53 282 271 261 243 149 116 92 232 140
Somewhat disagree 20% 19% 23% 20% 21% 60% 23% 23% 24% 19% 12% 23% 14% 18% 25% 16% 21% 20% 19% 23% 21% 17% 27% 23% 20% 19% 16% 14%
A - n L n L uL J MOQR u u XYZa Za Za Za a
315 249 66 139 173 - 92 55 88 46 34 212 80 a1 35 22 129 64 24 143 98 74 148 51 30 27 56 29
Strongly disagree 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% - 8% 8% 11% 9% 4% 9% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 12% 8% 5% 16% 8% 5% 6% 4% 3%
= I J FGIKL i i ) TU U WXYZa Za a Za a
4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2874 2227 646 1416 1452 3 760 494 494 360 765 1580 1125 401 282 198 1085 701 207 791 894 1189 520 455 430 363 1189 826
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 72% 72% 70% 73% 71% 40% 68% 69% 64% 72% 84% 68% 80% 75% 66% 75% 71% 73% 73% 65% 71% 78% 57% 69% 75% 75% 81% 83%
* H H FGHIKL H FGHIK N N N s ST \ W vw VWXY VWXYZ
1065 830 235 555 508 1 278 161 167 138 320 538 458 160 92 73 405 259 76 271 315 479 149 142 162 124 529 405
TopBox (Strongly agree) 27% 27% 25% 29% 25% 11% 25% 23% 22% 27% 35% 23% 33% 30% 22% 28% 26% 27% 27% 22% 25% 31% 16% 22% 28% 26% 36% 41%
D - GHK FGHIKL FGHIK N N ST v vw v VWXY VWXYZ
1128 846 283 520 600 4 352 217 275 141 143 758 283 135 142 66 448 259 77 425 369 335 391 201 146 118 288 169
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 28% 28% 30% 27% 29% 60% 32% 31% 36% 28% 16% 32% 20% 25% 34% 25% 29% 27% 27% 35% 29% 22% 43% 31% 25% 25% 19% 17%
= I i GUKL i i ) moQ TU U WXYZa XYZa Za Za a
315 249 66 139 173 - 92 55 88 46 34 212 80 41 35 22 129 64 24 143 98 74 148 51 30 27 56 29
LowBox (Strongly disagree) 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% - 8% 8% 1% 9% 4% 9% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 12% 8% 5% 16% 8% 5% 6% 4% 3%
- L J FGIKL L L J U u WXYZa Za a Za a
Mean 2.9 29 2.9 29 2.9 25 2.9 28 2.7 2.9 3.2 28 3.1 3 2.8 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 28 2.9 3 26 28 3 3 3.1 3.2
) * H H HK FGHIKL H FGHIK N N N s ST \ W vw VWXY VWXYZ
std. Dev. 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.7 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8
e . - . - . 03 . * . * . * . ¥ . 01 . ¥ 01 ¥ . v - v - v . v




Trusted Brands 2023

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - [I’ll pay a little more money to support a product or service from a company | trust.]

otal English French Male Female Another 18-34 35-44 4 5! 65+ 54 55+ BC AB SK/MB ATL <College College | University: <$40K $40K to $60K to $80K to S80K+ $100K+
I 1 1 1 I I )l il N A = S Bl
A B C D E F G H K L M N (] P Q R S T u \2 w X Y z a
Base: All Respondents 4002 3001 1001 1788 2201 6 832 783 839 553 995 2261 1548 498 418 246 1607 938 295 1222 1294 1486 917 657 566 475 1457 982
Base: Weighted 4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
689 502 186 324 360 3 273 139 131 57 89 463 146 82 63 46 276 170 52 206 204 278 151 102 108 84 279 196
Strongly agree 17% 16% 20% 17% 18% 47% 25% 20% 17% 11% 10% 20% 10% 15% 15% 17% 18% 18% 18% 17% 16% 18% 17% 16% 19% 17% 19% 20%
A > GHIJKL L L HIJL w
2129 1698 432 1003 1119 2 543 389 412 282 504 1246 786 304 227 136 818 493 151 575 686 868 439 355 320 261 810 549
Somewhat agree 53% 55% 46% 52% 55% 35% 49% 55% 54% 56% 56% 53% 56% 57% 54% 51% 53% 51% 53% 47% 54% 57% 48% 54% 56% 54% 55% 55%
B ** F F F F F S S \2 \2 \2 \2 \2
947 710 237 478 468 1 233 146 180 125 264 500 389 120 105 61 362 230 68 324 305 319 234 156 131 120 322 202
Somewhat disagree 24% 23% 26% 25% 23% 18% 21% 21% 23% 25% 29% 21% 28% 22% 25% 23% 24% 24% 24% 27% 24% 21% 26% 24% 23% 25% 22% 20%
o FGHK FGHK u U Za
237 163 74 130 105 - 63 38 47 38 51 130 89 30 29 21 77 66 13 110 67 59 87 42 17 17 66 48
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% - 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 9% 5% 4% 10% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5%
A D ** TU WXYZa XY
4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2818 2200 618 1328 1479 6 816 528 542 338 593 1709 932 386 290 182 1094 664 203 782 890 1146 590 458 428 345 1090 745
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 70% 72% 67% 69% 72% 82% 73% 74% 71% 68% 65% 73% 66% 72% 68% 69% 71% 69% 71% 64% 71% 75% 65% 70% 74% 72% 74% 75%
B C ** L L JL HIL S ST v \2 v \ W
689 502 186 324 360 3 273 139 131 57 89 463 146 82 63 46 276 170 52 206 204 278 151 102 108 84 279 196
TopBox (Strongly agree) 17% 16% 20% 17% 18% 47% 25% 20% 17% 11% 10% 20% 10% 15% 15% 17% 18% 18% 18% 17% 16% 18% 17% 16% 19% 17% 19% 20%
A o GHIJKL L L HIJL w
1184 873 311 608 573 1 297 184 227 163 315 630 477 150 134 82 439 297 81 434 372 378 321 198 148 137 387 250
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 30% 28% 33% 31% 28% 18% 27% 26% 29% 32% 35% 27% 34% 28% 32% 31% 29% 31% 29% 36% 29% 25% 35% 30% 26% 28% 26% 25%
A D ** K FGK FGHK FGHK TU u ‘WXYZa a
237 163 74 130 105 - 63 38 47 38 51 130 89 30 29 21 77 66 13 110 67 59 87 42 17 17 66 48
LowBox (Strongly disagree) 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% - 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 9% 5% 4% 10% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5%
A D o TU WXYZa XY
Mean 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 33 29 2.9 2.8 2.7 2.7 2.9 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8 29 2.7 2.8 29 2.7 2.8 29 2.9 2.9 29
C ** HIJL L L HIL S ST W v VW W
std. Dev. 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.9 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8
Std. Err.




Trusted Brands 2023

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - [When | trust a company, | tend to recommend that product or service to my friends and family.]

Language of Survey

_ =
A B C

Gender

D E F G H

Age

Region

Income

65+ 54 55+ BC AB SK/MB ATL <College | College |University+| <$40K | $40Kto | $60Kto | $80Kto | $8OK+ | $100K+
61 <$80K 100K
K L M N o P Q R s T Y v w X Y z a

Base: All Respondents 4002 3001 1001 1788 2201 6 832 783 839 553 995 2261 1548 498 418 246 1607 938 295 1222 1294 1486 917 657 566 475 1457 982
Base: Weighted 4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
1023 803 220 412 605 - 355 206 210 98 152 684 251 138 116 63 383 239 82 315 332 375 237 151 151 135 410 275
Strongly agree 26% 26% 24% 21% 29% - 32% 29% 27% 20% 17% 29% 18% 26% 27% 24% 25% 25% 29% 26% 26% 25% 26% 23% 26% 28% 28% 28%
c - HUL uL [ uL w w
2115 1644 471 1023 1087 3 529 391 401 295 499 1223 794 295 218 127 827 498 151 616 658 841 454 363 304 253 793 541
Somewhat agree 53% 54% 51% 53% 53% 50% 48% 55% 52% 59% 55% 52% 56% 55% 51% 48% 54% 52% 53% 51% 52% 55% 50% 55% 53% 52% 54% 54%
- F FHK F F FK s v
673 498 175 387 283 3 168 93 126 87 199 341 286 76 73 57 251 173 43 204 224 245 169 115 9 74 210 136
Somewhat disagree 17% 16% 19% 20% 14% 39% 15% 13% 16% 17% 22% 15% 20% 14% 17% 22% 16% 18% 15% 17% 18% 16% 19% 18% 17% 15% 14% 14%
D - G FGHIKL FGHIK MPR Za a
191 128 63 114 77 1 60 22 32 20 57 90 78 26 18 17 72 51 9 80 49 62 52 27 26 20 63 43
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 11% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
A D = GK GHK GK TU
4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3138 2447 691 1435 1693 3 884 598 611 393 652 1908 1045 434 334 190 1210 737 233 932 990 1216 691 514 455 387 1203 816
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 78% 80% 74% 74% 82% 50% 79% 84% 80% 78% 72% 82% 74% 81% 79% 72% 79% 77% 82% 77% 78% 80% 76% 78% 79% 80% 81% 82%
B C = I FHUKL I i i ) o o o S \ v
1023 803 220 412 605 - 355 206 210 98 152 684 251 138 116 63 383 239 82 315 332 375 237 151 151 135 410 275
TopBox (Strongly agree) 26% 26% 24% 21% 29% - 32% 29% 27% 20% 17% 29% 18% 26% 27% 24% 25% 25% 29% 26% 26% 25% 26% 23% 26% 28% 28% 28%
c - HUL uL [ uL w w
864 626 238 501 360 3 228 114 158 108 256 31 364 103 91 74 323 223 51 284 273 307 220 142 121 95 274 179
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 22% 20% 26% 26% 18% 50% 21% 16% 20% 22% 28% 18% 26% 19% 21% 28% 21% 23% 18% 23% 22% 20% 24% 22% 21% 20% 19% 18%
A D = G G G FGHIKL G FGHIK MPR u Za
191 128 63 114 77 1 60 22 32 20 57 90 78 26 18 17 72 51 9 80 49 62 52 27 26 20 63 43
LowBox (Strongly disagree) 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
A D - GK GHK GK U
Mean 3 3 2.9 29 3.1 24 3.1 31 3 2.9 2.8 31 2.9 3 3 2.9 3 3 3.1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3.1
B C = L L L i HIIL ) 0Q vw w
std. Dev. 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8
. . . . . 03 . . . . . . . . . 01 . . . . . . . . . . . .
Std. Err.




Trusted Brands 2023

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - [I pay more attention to companies that | trust.]

[ e ey |
otal English French Male Female Another 18-34 35-44 4 5! 65+ 54 55+ BC AB SK/MB ATL <College College | University: <$40K $40K to $60K to $80K to S80K+ $100K+
I 1 1 1 I I )l il N A = S Bl
A B C D E F G H K L M N (] P Q R S T u \2 w X Y z a
Base: All Respondents 4002 3001 1001 1788 2201 6 832 783 839 553 995 2261 1548 498 418 246 1607 938 295 1222 1294 1486 917 657 566 475 1457 982
Base: Weighted 4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
1007 776 231 443 559 2 361 181 185 97 183 634 280 137 104 66 374 259 66 324 301 382 245 174 135 123 377 254
Strongly agree 25% 25% 25% 23% 27% 26% 32% 25% 24% 19% 20% 27% 20% 25% 25% 25% 24% 27% 23% 27% 24% 25% 27% 26% 23% 26% 26% 26%
C > GHIJKL L L HIJL
2330 1816 513 1135 1186 5 531 415 455 330 599 1289 929 314 254 146 894 547 175 652 748 930 505 378 345 289 872 583
Somewhat agree 58% 59% 55% 59% 58% 74% 48% 58% 59% 66% 66% 55% 66% 59% 60% 55% 58% 57% 62% 54% 59% 61% 55% 58% 60% 60% 59% 59%
B ** FK FK FGHK FGHK F FGHK S S
555 416 139 298 256 - 171 94 115 61 113 342 174 70 53 46 223 126 38 189 185 181 128 83 83 61 200 139
Somewhat disagree 14% 14% 15% 15% 12% - 15% 13% 15% 12% 12% 15% 12% 13% 13% 17% 15% 13% 13% 16% 15% 12% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 14%
D o L u U
111 65 46 60 51 - 50 21 14 13 13 73 26 16 13 7 41 28 5 52 28 31 34 22 13 9 28 19
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% - 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
A ** HIKL J HIL TU Za
4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3336 2592 744 1578 1745 7 892 596 640 427 781 1923 1208 451 358 212 1269 806 241 975 1049 1311 750 551 480 412 1249 837
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 83% 84% 80% 82% 85% 100% 80% 84% 83% 85% 86% 82% 86% 84% 84% 80% 83% 84% 85% 80% 83% 86% 82% 84% 83% 86% 85% 84%
B C ** F FK FK ST
1007 776 231 443 559 2 361 181 185 97 183 634 280 137 104 66 374 259 66 324 301 382 245 174 135 123 377 254
TopBox (Strongly agree) 25% 25% 25% 23% 27% 26% 32% 25% 24% 19% 20% 27% 20% 25% 25% 25% 24% 27% 23% 27% 24% 25% 27% 26% 23% 26% 26% 26%
C o GHIJKL L L HIJL
666 481 185 358 307 - 221 115 129 74 126 415 200 86 66 53 264 154 43 240 213 212 162 105 96 70 228 159
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 17% 16% 20% 18% 15% - 20% 16% 17% 15% 14% 18% 14% 16% 16% 20% 17% 16% 15% 20% 17% 14% 18% 16% 17% 14% 15% 16%
A D ** L JL U u
111 65 46 60 51 - 50 21 14 13 13 73 26 16 13 7 41 28 5 52 28 31 34 22 13 9 28 19
LowBox (Strongly disagree) 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% - 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
A o HIKL J HIL TU Za
Mean 3.1 3.1 3 3 3.1 33 3.1 3.1 3.1 3 3 3.1 3 3.1 3.1 3 3 3.1 3.1 3 3 3.1 3.1 3.1 3 3.1 3.1 3.1
B C ** S
std. Dev. 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7
Std. Err.




Trusted Brands 2023

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - [I consider myself very loyal to the brands and companies that | support.]

[ e ey |
otal English French Male Female Another 18-34 35-44 4 5! 65+ 54 55+ BC AB SK/MB ATL <College College | University: <$40K $40K to $60K to $80K to S80K+ $100K+
I 1 1 1 I I )l il N A = S Bl
A B C D E F G H K L M N (] P Q R S T u \2 w X Y z a
Base: All Respondents 4002 3001 1001 1788 2201 6 832 783 839 553 995 2261 1548 498 418 246 1607 938 295 1222 1294 1486 917 657 566 475 1457 982
Base: Weighted 4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
974 742 232 441 530 2 305 164 204 123 179 588 302 136 97 71 348 242 79 324 305 345 228 146 149 119 384 265
Strongly agree 24% 24% 25% 23% 26% 32% 27% 23% 26% 25% 20% 25% 21% 25% 23% 27% 23% 25% 28% 27% 24% 23% 25% 22% 26% 25% 26% 27%
C > GIL JL L L J u w
2218 1754 464 1052 1160 3 519 413 422 297 567 1254 864 305 237 129 871 529 147 632 707 880 486 376 322 261 802 541
Somewhat agree 55% 57% 50% 54% 57% 46% 47% 58% 55% 59% 62% 54% 61% 57% 56% 49% 57% 55% 52% 52% 56% 58% 53% 57% 56% 54% 54% 54%
B = FK F FK FHK F FHK (] ) S S
660 491 168 362 292 1 218 111 122 70 139 407 209 82 77 53 252 148 48 193 213 253 158 106 89 84 246 162
Somewhat disagree 16% 16% 18% 19% 14% 21% 20% 16% 16% 14% 15% 17% 15% 15% 18% 20% 16% 15% 17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 16% 16% 17% 17% 16%
D o GIJL L
150 86 65 80 71 - 71 24 21 12 22 90 34 14 13 11 61 42 10 67 37 46 39 28 15 17 45 27
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% - 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
A ** GHUKL HIL TU
4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3192 2496 696 1493 1690 5 824 577 626 419 746 1842 1166 441 334 200 1220 771 226 955 1012 1225 714 522 472 380 1187 806
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 80% 81% 75% 77% 82% 79% 74% 81% 81% 84% 82% 79% 83% 82% 79% 76% 80% 80% 80% 79% 80% 80% 78% 80% 82% 79% 80% 81%
B C ** F FK FK FK F FK (]
974 742 232 441 530 2 305 164 204 123 179 588 302 136 97 71 348 242 79 324 305 345 228 146 149 119 384 265
TopBox (Strongly agree) 24% 24% 25% 23% 26% 32% 27% 23% 26% 25% 20% 25% 21% 25% 23% 27% 23% 25% 28% 27% 24% 23% 25% 22% 26% 25% 26% 27%
C o GIL JL JL JL J u w
810 577 233 442 363 1 289 135 143 82 161 496 243 96 90 64 313 190 58 261 251 299 197 134 104 101 290 189
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 20% 19% 25% 23% 18% 21% 26% 19% 19% 16% 18% 21% 17% 18% 21% 24% 20% 20% 20% 21% 20% 20% 22% 20% 18% 21% 20% 19%
A D ** GHUKL HIL M
150 86 65 80 71 - 71 24 21 12 22 90 34 14 13 1 61 42 10 67 37 46 39 28 15 17 45 27
LowBox (Strongly disagree) 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% - 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
A o GHIJKL HIL TU
Mean 3 3 29 3 3 3.1 3 3 3.1 3.1 3 3 3 3.1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3.1 3 3 3
B C ** FK F F F
std. Dev. 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7
Std. Err.




Trusted Brands 2023

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - [When a product or service’s quality and price are similar, | tend to buy the product or service from the company | trust more.]

[ oy |
otal English French Male Female Another 18-34 35-44 4 5! 65+ 54 55+ BC AB SK/MB ATL <College College | University: <$40K $40K to $60K to $80K to S80K+ $100K+
I 1 1 1 I I )l il N A = S Bl
A B C D E F G H K L M N (] P Q R S T u \2 w X Y z a
Base: All Respondents 4002 3001 1001 1788 2201 6 832 783 839 553 995 2261 1548 498 418 246 1607 938 295 1222 1294 1486 917 657 566 475 1457 982
Base: Weighted 4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
1314 1040 273 608 701 2 384 230 253 171 276 768 446 176 134 89 501 315 99 391 399 524 300 223 177 172 520 347
Strongly agree 33% 34% 29% 31% 34% 26% 35% 32% 33% 34% 30% 33% 32% 33% 32% 34% 33% 33% 35% 32% 32% 34% 33% 34% 31% 36% 35% 35%
2182 1706 476 1048 1128 5 526 382 421 284 569 1232 854 315 238 141 820 524 145 632 699 851 482 345 329 252 788 536
Somewhat agree 55% 56% 51% 54% 55% 74% 47% 54% 55% 57% 63% 53% 61% 59% 56% 53% 54% 55% 51% 52% 55% 56% 53% 53% 57% 52% 53% 54%
B ** F F F FGHIKL F FGHIK PR
408 269 139 224 181 - 155 82 82 35 54 271 89 36 a4 27 171 98 32 146 139 123 102 69 57 49 143 95
Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 15% 12% 9% - 14% 11% 11% 7% 6% 12% 6% 7% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%
A D o HIKL L L L M M M u U
98 57 41 55 43 - 48 18 13 11 9 67 20 10 8 8 41 24 8 46 26 26 28 18 14 8 26 18
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% - 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
A ** HUKL J HIL TU z
4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3496 2747 749 1656 1829 7 910 612 674 455 845 2000 1300 490 372 230 1321 839 244 1023 1098 1375 782 569 505 425 1307 883
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 87% 89% 81% 86% 89% 100% 82% 86% 88% 91% 93% 86% 92% 91% 88% 87% 86% 87% 86% 84% 87% 90% 86% 87% 88% 88% 89% 89%
B C ** F FK FGK FGHK F FGHK PQR S ST
1314 1040 273 608 701 2 384 230 253 171 276 768 446 176 134 89 501 315 99 391 399 524 300 223 177 172 520 347
TopBox (Strongly agree) 33% 34% 29% 31% 34% 26% 35% 32% 33% 34% 30% 33% 32% 33% 32% 34% 33% 33% 35% 32% 32% 34% 33% 34% 31% 36% 35% 35%
506 326 180 280 224 - 203 99 95 46 63 338 109 46 52 34 212 122 40 193 164 149 130 87 71 57 170 113
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 13% 11% 19% 14% 11% - 18% 14% 12% 9% 7% 14% 8% 9% 12% 13% 14% 13% 14% 16% 13% 10% 14% 13% 12% 12% 11% 11%
A D ** GHUKL L JL HIL M M M TU u
98 57 41 55 43 - 48 18 13 1 9 67 20 10 8 8 41 24 8 46 26 26 28 18 14 8 26 18
LowBox (Strongly disagree) 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% - 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
A o HIKL J HIL TU z
Mean 3.2 3.2 3.1 3.1 3.2 33 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2
B C ** FK FGK FGK ST \
std. Dev. 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7
Std. Err.




Trusted Brands 2023

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - [I trust third party recognition of products and services such as awards or seals of excellence.]

_

Language of Survey

=
A B C D E F G H

Gender

Age

Region

Income

65+ 54 55+ BC AB SK/MB ATL <College | College |University+| <$40K | $40Kto | $60Kto | $80Kto | $8OK+ | $100K+
61 <$80K 100K
K L M N o P Q R s T Y v w X Y z a

Base: All Respondents 4002 3001 1001 1788 2201 6 832 783 839 553 995 2261 1548 498 418 246 1607 938 295 1222 1294 1486 917 657 566 475 1457 982
Base: Weighted 4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
425 287 138 210 214 - 203 82 74 27 39 305 65 55 34 23 158 128 26 137 116 173 105 64 67 56 167 111
Strongly agree 11% 9% 15% 11% 10% - 18% 12% 10% 5% 4% 13% 5% 10% 8% 9% 10% 13% 9% 1% 9% 1% 12% 10% 12% 12% 11% 1%
A - GHIKL uL [ HIL NP
1929 1511 418 886 1037 3 531 383 366 245 404 1171 649 242 195 114 767 465 145 563 602 765 426 316 290 235 719 484
Somewhat agree 48% 49% 45% 46% 51% 50% 48% 54% 48% 49% 45% 50% 46% 45% 46% 43% 50% 48% 51% 46% 48% 50% 47% 48% 50% 49% 49% 49%
B c - FHIKL L s
1308 1013 295 650 651 3 289 199 248 186 387 667 572 191 154 91 487 298 87 396 434 478 297 216 180 150 479 329
Somewhat disagree 33% 33% 32% 34% 32% 50% 26% 28% 32% 37% 43% 29% 41% 36% 36% 35% 32% 31% 31% 33% 34% 31% 33% 33% 31% 31% 32% 33%
- FK FGK FGHIKL FGHIK
340 261 79 189 151 - 90 a7 81 a4 78 196 122 a8 41 36 120 69 25 120 111 108 83 59 39 a1 112 71
Strongly disagree 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% - 8% 7% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 13% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7%
D = GK G PQ Y
4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2354 1798 556 1096 1251 3 734 466 441 271 443 1476 714 297 229 137 926 593 171 699 718 937 531 380 358 291 886 595
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 59% 59% 60% 57% 61% 50% 66% 65% 57% 54% 49% 63% 51% 55% 54% 52% 60% 62% 60% 58% 57% 62% 58% 58% 62% 60% 60% 60%
C = HUL HIIL I i HIIL ) NO MNO ST
425 287 138 210 214 - 203 82 74 27 39 305 65 55 34 23 158 128 26 137 116 173 105 64 67 56 167 111
TopBox (Strongly agree) 1% 9% 15% 11% 10% - 18% 12% 10% 5% 4% 13% 5% 10% 8% 9% 10% 13% 9% 1% 9% 1% 12% 10% 12% 12% 11% 1%
A - GHIKL uL [ HIL NP
1648 1274 373 839 801 3 379 246 329 230 465 863 694 239 195 127 607 367 113 517 545 586 380 276 218 191 591 400
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 41% 41% 40% 43% 39% 50% 34% 35% 43% 46% 51% 37% 49% 45% 46% 48% 40% 38% 40% 42% 43% 38% 42% 42% 38% 40% 40% 40%
D = FGK FGK FGHIKL FGHIK Q PQ PQ Y U
340 261 79 189 151 - 90 47 81 44 78 196 122 48 41 36 120 69 25 120 111 108 83 59 39 41 112 71
LowBox (Strongly disagree) 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% - 8% 7% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 13% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7%
D - GK G PQ u
Mean 2.6 26 2.7 26 2.6 25 2.8 27 2.6 25 24 27 2.5 26 2.5 25 2.6 27 2.6 26 26 2.7 26 26 2.7 26 26 26
A C = HIKL HIIL I HIIL NO MNO ST
std. Dev. 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.5 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8
. . . . . 02 . . . . . . . . . 01 . . . . . . . . . . . .

Std. Err.




Trusted Brands 2023

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - [Over the last year the amount of trust | have in corporations, overall, has improved.]

otal English | French Female | Another | 1834 3544 4 B 65+ 54 55+ BC AB SK/MB ac ATL <College | College |University+| <$40K | $40Kto | $60Kto | $80Kto | $8OK+ | $100K+
I 1 1 el 1 1l 3 3 1 Bl sl
A B c D E F G H K L M N o P Q R s T Y v w X Y z a
Base: Al Respondents 4002 3001 1001 1788 2201 6 832 783 839 553 995 2261 1548 498 a18 246 1607 938 295 1222 1294 1486 917 657 566 475 1457 982
Base: Weighted 4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 a2 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
335 210 125 173 159 1 187 64 a7 23 13 234 36 32 2 17 127 102 2 129 83 124 87 8 55 39 128 88
Strongly agree 8% 7% 13% 9% 8% 21% 17% 9% 6% 5% 1% 10% 3% 6% 7% 6% 8% 1% 9% 1% 7% 8% 10% % 10% 8% 9% 9%
A - GHIKL HIL I I HIL ] ™M i
1245 928 317 592 652 - 400 259 228 137 221 805 358 153 122 69 479 327 95 357 383 505 269 215 19 150 459 309
Somewhat agree 31% 30% 34% 31% 32% - 36% 36% 30% 27% 24% 34% 25% 28% 29% 26% 31% 34% 33% 29% 30% 33% 30% 33% 34% 31% 31% 31%
A * HUL HIL i HIL [ s
1941 1539 402 946 990 4 385 304 388 278 587 994 864 201 213 137 727 445 128 571 645 725 403 321 274 240 741 501
Somewhat disagree 8% 50% 23% 49% 8% 64% 35% 43% 50% 55% 65% 43% 61% 54% 50% 52% a7% 6% 45% 47% 51% 48% 44% 49% 48% 50% 50% 50%
] - F FGK FGK FGHIKL F FGHIK PQR s v v
481 39 85 224 252 1 141 85 105 63 87 306 150 61 58 1 199 86 36 160 151 170 151 73 50 53 149 97
strongly disagree 12% 13% 9% 12% 12% 15% 13% 12% 14% 13% 10% 13% 1% 1% 14% 16% 13% 9% 13% 13% 12% 1% 17% 1% 9% 1% 10% 10%
B =* J L L Q Q Q WXYZa
4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1580 1138 442 765 811 1 587 323 276 160 234 1039 395 185 154 86 606 429 120 486 466 629 357 263 252 189 587 397
Top2Box (strongly/ Somewhat agree) 39% 37% 48% 40% 39% 21% 53% 45% 36% 32% 26% 44% 28% 35% 36% 33% 40% 5% 2% 40% 37% 1% 39% 40% 44% 39% 40% 40%
A - GHIKL HUL I mn HUL ] MO MNOP MO T
335 210 125 173 159 1 187 64 a7 23 13 234 36 32 32 17 127 102 25 129 83 124 87 48 55 39 128 88
TopBox (Strongly agree) 8% 7% 13% 9% 8% 21% 17% 9% 6% 5% 1% 10% 3% 6% 7% 6% 8% 1% 9% 1% 7% 8% 10% % 10% 8% 9% 9%
A - GHIKL HUL I I HUL ) ™M i
2422 1935 487 1170 1242 5 526 389 493 341 673 1300 1014 351 271 178 926 532 164 730 797 895 555 394 324 292 890 598
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 61% 63% 5% 60% 61% 79% 47% 55% 64% 68% 74% 56% 72% 65% 64% 67% 60% 55% 58% 60% 63% 59% 61% 60% 56% 61% 60% 60%
8 - F FGK FGK FGHIKL F FGHIK POR Q PR Q Y
481 39 85 224 252 1 141 85 105 63 87 306 150 61 58 1 199 86 36 160 151 170 151 73 50 53 149 97
LowBox (strongly disagree) 12% 13% 9% 12% 12% 15% 13% 12% 14% 13% 10% 13% 1% 1% 14% 16% 13% 9% 13% 13% 12% 1% 17% 1% 9% 1% 10% 10%
] - J L n Q Q Q WXYZa
ean 24 23 25 24 23 23 26 24 23 22 22 24 22 23 23 22 23 25 24 24 23 24 23 24 24 24 24 24
A - GHIKL HUL I HUL o MNOP o T v
<t Dev 08 08 08 08 08 1 09 08 08 07 06 08 07 07 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 08 09 08 08 08 08 08
e * ¥ * ¥ * 04 v ¥ * ¥ * ¥ ¥ * ¥ * ¥ * ¥ * ¥ B ¥ B ¥ " ¥ B

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R, S/T/U, V/W/X/Y/z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/1/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R, S/T/U, V/W/X/Y/z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Trusted Brands 2023

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - [I trust a company that will stand behind their products.]

T T e orsuney |
otal English | French Male Female | Another | 1834 3544 4 B 65+ 54 55+ BC AB SK/MB ATL <College | College |University+| <$40K | $40Kto | $60Kto | $80Kto | $8OK+ | $100K+
I 1 1 el 1 1l 3 3 1 Bl sl
A B C D E F G H K L ™M N o P Q R s T Y v w X Y z a
Base: Al Respondents 4002 3001 1001 1788 2201 3 832 783 839 553 995 2261 1548 498 418 246 1607 938 205 1222 1294 1486 917 657 566 a75 1457 982
Base: Weighted 4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 o11 656 576 482 1477 995
1378 1200 178 664 711 - 340 217 268 178 375 734 553 234 154 9 575 213 107 438 434 506 322 209 198 172 535 363
Strongly agree 34% 39% 19% 3a% 35% - 31% 30% 35% 35% 1% 31% 39% 4% 36% 36% 37% 2% 38% 36% 34% 33% 35% 32% 34% 36% 36% 36%
B - K FGHIKL FGHIK NPQ Q Q Q Q
2091 1584 507 994 1087 7 549 380 399 280 283 1227 762 254 21 137 772 569 139 596 669 826 453 357 311 26 760 514
Somewhat agree 52% 52% 55% 51% 53% 100% 49% 53% 52% 56% 53% 52% 54% 47% 52% 52% 50% 59% 49% 49% 53% 54% 50% 54% 54% 51% 51% 52%
* F F F MNOPR s
423 228 195 217 207 - 173 95 80 35 40 310 75 34 39 2 148 150 29 131 130 162 100 68 56 56 155 98
Somewhat disagree 1% 7% 21% 1% 10% - 16% 13% 10% 7% 2% 13% 5% 6% 9% 8% 10% 16% 10% 1% 10% 1% 1% 10% 10% 12% 10% 10%
A - HUKL uL m I HUL ) M MNOPR
110 60 49 62 28 - 51 19 21 8 10 68 18 15 10 10 38 29 8 50 30 30 35 2 11 7 27 19
strongly disagree 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% - 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
A - UKL L i L i X¥za z
4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3469 2784 685 1657 1798 7 889 597 668 457 858 1961 1315 487 375 232 1347 782 246 1034 1103 1332 776 566 509 418 1295 877
Top2Box (strongly/ Somewhat agree) 87% 91% 74% 86% 88% 100% 80% 84% 87% 91% 95% 84% 93% 91% 88% 88% 88% 81% 87% 85% 87% 87% 85% 86% 88% 87% 88% 88%
8 - F K FGHK FGHIKL F FGHIK Q Q Q Q Q
1378 1200 178 664 711 - 340 217 268 178 375 734 553 234 154 9% 575 213 107 438 434 506 322 209 198 172 535 363
TopBox (Strongly agree) 34% 39% 19% 3a% 35% - 31% 30% 35% 35% 1% 31% 39% 4% 36% 36% 37% 2% 38% 36% 34% 33% 35% 32% 34% 36% 36% 36%
B - K FGHIKL FGHIK NPQ Q Q Q Q
533 289 24 278 255 - 224 115 101 44 50 378 93 49 49 2 186 179 38 182 159 192 136 % 67 64 182 118
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 13% 9% 26% 14% 12% - 20% 16% 13% 9% 5% 16% 7% 9% 12% 12% 12% 19% 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 14% 12% 13% 12% 12%
A - GHIKL uL uL L HUL ) MNOPR
110 60 49 62 48 - 51 19 21 8 10 68 18 15 10 10 38 29 8 50 30 30 35 2 1 7 27 19
LowBox (strongly disagree) 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% - 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% % 2% 3% 3% % 2% 2% % 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
A - UKL I I I i Xvza z
ean 32 33 29 32 32 3 31 31 32 33 33 31 33 33 32 32 32 3 32 32 32 32 32 31 32 32 32 32
] * FGK FGK FGHIKL F FGHIK PQ Q Q Q Q w w
<t Dev 07 07 08 07 07 - 08 07 07 07 06 07 06 07 07 07 07 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7
* A * A * N * 0 * 0 * 0 - B - B - B - B * * * * * * * *
std. Err.




Trusted Brands 2023

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - [Id be more willing to work for a company that | trust.]

[ oty |
otal English French Female Another 18-34 35-44 4 5! 65+ 54 55+ BC AB SK/MB Qc ATL <College College | University: <$40K $40K to $60K to $80K to S80K+ $100K+
I 1 1 1 I I )l il N A = S Bl
A B C D E F G H K L M N (] P Q R S T u \2 w X Y z a
Base: All Respondents 4002 3001 1001 1788 2201 6 832 783 839 553 995 2261 1548 498 418 246 1607 938 295 1222 1294 1486 917 657 566 475 1457 982
Base: Weighted 4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
1442 1175 266 646 791 2 407 264 298 171 303 855 473 219 154 95 554 318 102 442 443 556 332 227 207 184 569 385
Strongly agree 36% 38% 29% 33% 39% 36% 37% 37% 39% 34% 33% 37% 34% 41% 36% 36% 36% 33% 36% 36% 35% 37% 36% 35% 36% 38% 39% 39%
B C > JL Q
1986 1541 445 984 995 4 481 352 379 280 493 1124 774 268 205 139 754 477 143 562 647 776 421 332 304 230 708 478
Somewhat agree 50% 50% 48% 51% 48% 64% 43% 49% 49% 56% 54% 48% 55% 50% 48% 52% 49% 50% 50% 46% 51% 51% 46% 51% 53% 48% 48% 48%
** F F FGHK FGHK F FGHK S S \2
432 273 159 226 206 - 178 75 71 39 69 281 107 34 49 22 176 125 26 150 127 155 101 70 55 57 167 110
Somewhat disagree 11% 9% 17% 12% 10% - 16% 11% 9% 8% 8% 12% 8% 6% 12% 8% 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 11%
A o GHIJKL JL HIJL M M MO
142 84 58 80 61 - 47 21 21 11 43 79 54 15 16 9 49 41 12 62 45 36 57 27 9 10 32 22
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% - 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
A D = HIL | U XYZa XZa
4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3427 2716 711 1629 1786 7 888 615 677 451 796 1978 1247 486 359 233 1308 795 246 1004 1090 1333 754 559 511 414 1277 863
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 86% 88% 77% 84% 87% 100% 80% 86% 88% 90% 88% 85% 89% 91% 85% 88% 85% 83% 86% 83% 86% 87% 83% 85% 89% 86% 86% 87%
B C ** F FK FK FK F FK NPQ Q S S \2 \ v
1442 1175 266 646 791 2 407 264 298 171 303 855 473 219 154 95 554 318 102 442 443 556 332 227 207 184 569 385
TopBox (Strongly agree) 36% 38% 29% 33% 39% 36% 37% 37% 39% 34% 33% 37% 34% 41% 36% 36% 36% 33% 36% 36% 35% 37% 36% 35% 36% 38% 39% 39%
B C o JL Q
575 357 218 306 267 - 225 96 92 50 112 360 161 50 65 31 225 166 39 211 172 191 158 97 65 68 199 132
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 14% 12% 23% 16% 13% - 20% 14% 12% 10% 12% 15% 11% 9% 15% 12% 15% 17% 14% 17% 14% 13% 17% 15% 11% 14% 14% 13%
A D ** GHUKL HIL M M MO TU XZa
142 84 58 80 61 - 47 21 21 1 43 79 54 15 16 9 49 41 12 62 45 36 57 27 9 10 32 22
LowBox (Strongly disagree) 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% - 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
A D o HIL | u XYZa XZa
Mean 3.2 3.2 3 3.1 3.2 34 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 33 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.1 3.2 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2
B C ** F FIK F F NPQ Q S \2 vw v
std. Dev. 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.5 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R, S/T/U, V/W/X/¥/Z/a
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/1/)/K/L, M/N/O/P/QJR, S/T/U, V/W/X/¥/2/a
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Trusted Brands 2023

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - [ buy items solely based on their price.]

_

Language of Survey

= ﬂ
A B C D E F G H

Gender

Age

Region

Income

65+ 54 55+ [ AB SK/MB ac ATL <College | College |University+| <$40K $40Kto | $60Kto | $80Kto $80K+ $100K+
<$60K <$80K <$100K
K L M N [ P Q R s T u \ 4 X 12 z a

Base: All Respondents 4002 3001 1001 1788 2201 6 832 783 839 553 995 2261 1548 498 418 26 1607 938 295 1222 1294 1486 917 657 566 475 1457 982
Base: Weighted 4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
578 418 160 285 290 - 250 109 102 53 65 394 118 52 59 35 221 165 46 218 177 183 170 86 86 70 198 128
Strongly agree 14% 14% 17% 15% 14% - 22% 15% 13% 1% 7% 17% 8% 10% 14% 13% 14% 17% 16% 18% 14% 12% 19% 13% 15% 14% 13% 13%
A - GHIKL uL L I HIL J ™M ™M M ™M U Wza
1683 1293 390 773 903 4 504 320 343 192 323 1060 515 234 171 107 652 an 109 513 535 634 397 287 254 187 562 375
Somewhat agree 42% 2% 42% 40% 44% 60% 45% 45% 45% 38% 36% 45% 37% 44% 40% 40% 43% 43% 38% 2% 42% 2% 44% 44% 44% 39% 38% 38%
c - [m uL [m uL za za za
1376 1075 301 679 695 1 285 235 247 211 400 703 611 192 165 100 514 305 100 380 447 549 272 246 186 172 551 379
Somewhat disagree 34% 35% 32% 35% 34% 14% 26% 33% 32% 42% 44% 30% 43% 36% 39% 38% 34% 32% 35% 31% 35% 36% 30% 37% 32% 36% 37% 38%
- FK F FGHK FGHK F FGHK PQ s s v v VX VX
364 287 77 198 164 2 74 48 77 a5 120 181 165 59 29 22 145 79 30 104 103 157 73 37 50 53 166 113
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 26% 7% 7% 10% 9% 13% 8% 12% 11% 7% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 9% 11% 11% 11%
) * FGK FGHIKL FGIK N w W vw
4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2261 1711 551 1058 1193 4 754 430 445 246 387 1454 633 286 230 142 873 576 154 732 712 818 567 373 340 257 760 503
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 57% 56% 59% 55% 58% 60% 68% 60% 58% 49% 43% 62% 45% 53% 54% 54% 57% 60% 54% 60% 56% 54% 62% 57% 59% 53% 51% 51%
C * GHIKL uL L L HIL J M u Wyza Za za
578 418 160 285 290 - 250 109 102 53 65 394 118 52 59 35 221 165 46 218 177 183 170 86 86 70 198 128
TopBox (Strongly agree) 14% 14% 17% 15% 14% - 22% 15% 13% 1% 7% 17% 8% 10% 14% 13% 14% 17% 16% 18% 14% 12% 19% 13% 15% 14% 13% 13%
A - GHIKL uL L L HIL J ™M ™M M ™M U Wza
1741 1362 378 878 859 3 359 282 324 255 520 885 776 251 194 122 660 384 130 484 551 706 345 283 236 225 717 492
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 43% 44% 41% 45% 42% 40% 32% 40% 42% 51% 57% 38% 55% 47% 46% 46% 43% 40% 46% 40% 44% 46% 38% 43% 41% 47% 49% 49%
D * F FK FGHK FGHIKL F FGHIK Q s \ \ VWX VWX
364 287 77 198 164 2 74 48 77 45 120 181 165 59 29 22 145 79 30 104 103 157 73 37 50 53 166 113
LowBox (Strongly disagree) 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 26% 7% 7% 10% 9% 13% 8% 12% 11% 7% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 9% 1% 11% 1%
D - FGK FGHIKL FGIK N w vw vw
Mean 2.6 26 2.7 26 2.6 23 2.8 27 2.6 25 24 27 24 25 2.6 26 2.6 27 2.6 27 26 26 2.7 26 2.7 26 2.5 25
A * GHIKL uL L L HIL J ™M MP v u Wyza Za za
std. Dev. 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9
. - . - . 04 . * . * . * . ¥ . 01 . ¥ 01 ¥ . v - v - v . v
Std. Err.

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R, S/T/U, V/W/X/Y/z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/1/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R, S/T/U, V/W/X/Y/z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Trusted Brands 2023

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - [I trust online customer reviews or ratings of products and services]

otal English French Female Another 18-34 35-44 4 5! 65+ 54 55+ BC AB SK/MB Qc ATL <College College | University: <$40K $40K to $60K to $80K to S80K+ $100K+
I 1 1 1 I I )l il N A = S Bl
A B C D E F G H K L M N (] P Q R S T u \2 w X Y z a
Base: All Respondents 4002 3001 1001 1788 2201 6 832 783 839 553 995 2261 1548 498 418 246 1607 938 295 1222 1294 1486 917 657 566 475 1457 982
Base: Weighted 4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
521 363 158 245 275 - 264 111 77 42 27 378 69 59 45 21 215 144 36 165 152 204 114 73 88 76 220 144
Strongly agree 13% 12% 17% 13% 13% - 24% 16% 10% 8% 3% 16% 5% 11% 11% 8% 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 11% 15% 16% 15% 14%
A > GHIJKL HIJL JL L HIJL J o MNO w w w
2048 1635 413 911 1128 5 584 433 414 227 390 1324 618 289 211 133 794 470 152 605 640 803 452 347 289 253 767 515
Somewhat agree 51% 53% 44% 47% 55% 74% 52% 61% 54% 45% 43% 57% 44% 54% 50% 50% 52% 49% 53% 50% 51% 53% 50% 53% 50% 52% 52% 52%
B C ** L FHUKL L FHIL
1090 819 270 584 501 2 207 143 214 164 361 512 525 140 118 77 407 271 76 312 358 419 258 185 160 104 375 271
Somewhat disagree 27% 27% 29% 30% 24% 26% 19% 20% 28% 33% 40% 22% 37% 26% 28% 29% 27% 28% 27% 26% 28% 28% 28% 28% 28% 22% 25% 27%
D o FGK FGK FGHIKL F FGHIK Y \ Y Y YZ
343 256 87 195 148 - 58 24 64 68 129 124 197 47 49 34 117 76 20 133 113 97 87 51 39 49 115 66
Strongly disagree 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% - 5% 3% 8% 14% 14% 5% 14% 9% 12% 13% 8% 8% 7% 11% 9% 6% 10% 8% 7% 10% 8% 7%
D ** FGK FGHK FGHK G FGHK PQR PQR U u a Za a
4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2569 1998 571 1156 1403 5 847 544 491 269 418 1703 687 348 256 153 1009 614 188 771 792 1007 566 420 376 329 987 659
 Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 64% 65% 61% 60% 68% 74% 76% 76% 64% 54% 46% 73% 49% 65% 60% 58% 66% 64% 66% 63% 63% 66% 62% 64% 65% 68% 67% 66%
B C ** HUKL HIJKL L L HIL J NO v \
521 363 158 245 275 - 264 111 77 42 27 378 69 59 45 21 215 144 36 165 152 204 114 73 88 76 220 144
TopBox (Strongly agree) 13% 12% 17% 13% 13% - 24% 16% 10% 8% 3% 16% 5% 11% 11% 8% 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 11% 15% 16% 15% 14%
A o GHIJKL HIJL JL JL HIJL J 0 MNO w w w
1433 1075 358 779 650 2 265 167 278 232 490 636 722 188 168 111 524 346 96 445 471 517 346 236 200 153 490 337
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 36% 35% 39% 40% 32% 26% 24% 24% 36% 46% 54% 27% 51% 35% 40% 42% 34% 36% 34% 37% 37% 34% 38% 36% 35% 32% 33% 34%
A D ** FGK FGHK FGHIKL FG FGHIK P P YZ
343 256 87 195 148 - 58 24 64 68 129 124 197 47 49 34 117 76 20 133 113 97 87 51 39 49 115 66
LowBox (Strongly disagree) 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% - 5% 3% 8% 14% 14% 5% 14% 9% 12% 13% 8% 8% 7% 11% 9% 6% 10% 8% 7% 10% 8% 7%
D o FGK FGHK FGHK G FGHK PQR PQR u U a Za a
Mean 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.7 29 2.9 2.7 2.5 23 2.8 2.4 2.7 2.6 2.5 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7
C ** HUKL HIJKL L JL HIL J (] NO NO NO ST \2 \ \2
std. Dev. 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.5 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8




Trusted Brands 2023

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - [Overall, | trust products and services less today because of the COVID-19 pandemic.]

otal English French Female Another 18-34 35-44 4 5! 65+ 54 55+ BC AB SK/MB Qc ATL <College College | University: <$40K $40K to $60K to $80K to S80K+ $100K+
I 1 1 1 I I )l il N A = S Bl
A B C D E F G H K L M N (] P Q R S T u \2 w X Y z a
Base: All Respondents 4002 3001 1001 1788 2201 6 832 783 839 553 995 2261 1548 498 418 246 1607 938 295 1222 1294 1486 917 657 566 475 1457 982
Base: Weighted 4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
468 343 125 236 231 - 231 81 74 38 44 325 82 49 47 43 184 108 37 169 135 164 124 62 62 63 183 121
Strongly agree 12% 11% 13% 12% 11% - 21% 11% 10% 8% 5% 14% 6% 9% 11% 16% 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 11% 14% 10% 11% 13% 12% 12%
> GHIJKL L JL L GHIJL J MQ U w
1426 1120 306 652 765 4 450 268 261 171 277 889 448 183 134 98 595 311 105 425 438 563 329 235 204 159 510 351
Somewhat agree 36% 36% 33% 34% 37% 57% 40% 38% 34% 34% 30% 38% 32% 34% 32% 37% 39% 32% 37% 35% 35% 37% 36% 36% 35% 33% 35% 35%
C ** HIJL JL HIL NQ
1565 1212 353 764 798 2 314 271 302 228 449 810 677 221 179 97 564 392 112 442 508 615 313 262 240 197 597 401
Somewhat disagree 39% 39% 38% 39% 39% 32% 28% 38% 39% 46% 49% 35% 48% 41% 42% 37% 37% 41% 39% 36% 40% 40% 34% 40% 42% 41% 40% 40%
o FK FK FGHK FGHK F FGHK P S S \2 \2 \2 \2 \2
543 399 145 283 260 1 118 92 132 64 138 315 201 83 65 26 191 149 30 181 182 181 145 96 70 64 187 123
Strongly disagree 14% 13% 16% 15% 13% 11% 11% 13% 17% 13% 15% 13% 14% 16% 15% 10% 12% 16% 10% 15% 14% 12% 16% 15% 12% 13% 13% 12%
A ** FGIK F F F (] ) OPR U Za
4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1894 1462 432 889 995 4 680 348 335 209 321 1213 530 232 181 142 778 419 142 594 573 727 453 298 265 221 693 472
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 47% 48% 46% 46% 48% 57% 61% 49% 44% 42% 35% 52% 38% 43% 43% 54% 51% 44% 50% 49% 45% 48% 50% 45% 46% 46% 47% 47%
** GHUKL HIL JL L GHIJL J MNQ MNQ
468 343 125 236 231 - 231 81 74 38 44 325 82 49 a7 43 184 108 37 169 135 164 124 62 62 63 183 121
TopBox (Strongly agree) 12% 11% 13% 12% 11% - 21% 11% 10% 8% 5% 14% 6% 9% 11% 16% 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 11% 14% 10% 11% 13% 12% 12%
o GHIJKL L JL JL GHIJL J mQ TU w
2108 1610 498 1047 1057 3 432 363 434 292 587 1125 878 304 243 123 754 541 142 622 690 796 458 358 311 260 784 524
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 53% 52% 54% 54% 52% 43% 39% 51% 56% 58% 65% 48% 62% 57% 57% 46% 49% 56% 50% 51% 55% 52% 50% 55% 54% 54% 53% 53%
= FK FGK FGK FGHIKL F FGHIK oP oP oP
543 399 145 283 260 1 118 92 132 64 138 315 201 83 65 26 191 149 30 181 182 181 145 96 70 64 187 123
LowBox (Strongly disagree) 14% 13% 16% 15% 13% 11% 11% 13% 17% 13% 15% 13% 14% 16% 15% 10% 12% 16% 10% 15% 14% 12% 16% 15% 12% 13% 13% 12%
A o FGIK F F F 0 0 OPR u Za
Mean 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.4 25 2.5 2.7 2.5 2.4 2.4 23 2.5 23 2.4 2.4 2.6 25 2.4 25 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.5
** GHUKL HIL J JL HIL J MNQ MNQ MNQ
std. Dev. 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.7 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9




Trusted Brands 2023

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - [I’'m more trusting of brands that help me save money in times of high inflation.]

[ oty |
otal English French Male Female Another 18-34 35-44 4 5! 65+ 54 55+ BC AB SK/MB ATL <College College | University: <$40K $40K to $60K to $80K to S80K+ $100K+
I 1 1 1 I I )l il N A = S Bl
A B C D E F G H K L M N (] P Q R S T u \2 w X Y z a
Base: All Respondents 4002 3001 1001 1788 2201 6 832 783 839 553 995 2261 1548 498 418 246 1607 938 295 1222 1294 1486 917 657 566 475 1457 982
Base: Weighted 4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
1030 784 246 459 568 1 337 199 200 109 185 654 294 144 121 76 366 248 75 351 316 363 279 182 141 122 353 230
Strongly agree 26% 26% 26% 24% 28% 21% 30% 28% 26% 22% 20% 28% 21% 27% 29% 29% 24% 26% 26% 29% 25% 24% 31% 28% 25% 25% 24% 23%
C > L L JL L U XYZa a
2214 1757 457 1069 1138 5 543 376 420 308 566 1234 874 300 227 138 870 525 153 619 724 871 456 350 339 272 838 567
Somewhat agree 55% 57% 49% 55% 55% 68% 49% 53% 55% 62% 62% 53% 62% 56% 54% 52% 57% 55% 54% 51% 57% 57% 50% 53% 59% 56% 57% 57%
B ** F FGHK FGHK F FGHK S S \2 \2 \2 \2
621 440 180 330 288 1 184 117 122 66 131 366 198 72 60 41 242 160 47 198 180 243 143 101 81 77 243 166
Somewhat disagree 16% 14% 19% 17% 14% 11% 17% 16% 16% 13% 14% 16% 14% 13% 14% 15% 16% 17% 16% 16% 14% 16% 16% 15% 14% 16% 16% 17%
138 92 45 77 59 - 48 19 28 17 26 84 43 20 16 10 55 28 10 48 43 47 33 23 15 11 43 32
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% - 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
A Z
4002 3073 929 1936 2052 7 1113 712 769 501 908 2339 1409 536 424 264 1533 960 284 1216 1263 1524 911 656 576 482 1477 995
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3243 2540 703 1528 1705 6 880 576 619 417 751 1889 1168 444 348 214 1236 773 228 971 1040 1233 736 532 480 394 1191 797
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 81% 83% 76% 79% 83% 89% 79% 81% 81% 83% 83% 81% 83% 83% 82% 81% 81% 81% 80% 80% 82% 81% 81% 81% 83% 82% 81% 80%
B C ** F
1030 784 246 459 568 1 337 199 200 109 185 654 294 144 121 76 366 248 75 351 316 363 279 182 141 122 353 230
TopBox (Strongly agree) 26% 26% 26% 24% 28% 21% 30% 28% 26% 2% 20% 28% 21% 27% 29% 29% 24% 26% 26% 29% 25% 24% 31% 28% 25% 25% 24% 23%
C o L L JL L TU XYZa a
759 533 226 407 347 1 232 136 150 84 157 450 240 92 76 51 297 187 57 245 223 290 176 124 96 88 286 198
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 19% 17% 24% 21% 17% 11% 21% 19% 19% 17% 17% 19% 17% 17% 18% 19% 19% 19% 20% 20% 18% 19% 19% 19% 17% 18% 19% 20%
A D ** L
138 92 45 77 59 - 48 19 28 17 26 84 43 20 16 10 55 28 10 48 43 47 33 23 15 11 43 32
LowBox (Strongly disagree) 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% - 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Mean 3 3.1 3 3 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 3 3 3 3.1 3 3.1 3.1 3.1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3.1 3.1 3.1 3 3 3
B C ** a
std. Dev. 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7
Std. Err.




